# 502340658 05/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Samir Gurunath Kelekar	05/07/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zeno Security Corporation
Street Address:	A-5, Ground Floor, Kudremukh Colony, Off. Sarjapur Road
Internal Address:	Koramangala 2 nd Stage
City:	Bangalore
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560034

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13350738

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +91 98450 44403

Email: samir@teknotrends.com

Correspondent Name: Samir Gurunath Kelekar

Address Line 1: 337 Ground Floor, Amar Jyothi Layout,

Address Line 2: Domlur Layout, Domlur Address Line 4: Bangalore, INDIA 560071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samir Gurunath Kelekar	
Signature:	/Samir Gurunath Kelekar/	
Date:	05/09/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_agreement\_13350738#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030379 FRAME: 0855

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, KELEKAR, Samir Gurunath, a citizen of India, resident of 337, Ground Floor, Amar Jyothi Layout, Domlur Layout, Bangalore, INDIA 560071 hereinafter referred to as "INVENTOR", have made an invention for "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING VULNERABILITY STATUS OF A TARGET" (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") based on which I have filed a US patent application number 13/350,738 on January 14 2012 by the same above name.

In accordance with my obligations arising out of the agreement titled "Agreement for Assignment of Rights and Commercial Exploitation of US Patent 8127359 and related patent/patent apps" between me, the INVENTOR and Praveer Gupta on the one hand and Zeno Security Corporation with principal office located at Ground Floor, A-S, Kudremukh Colony, Off. Sarjapur Road, Koramangala 2 nd Stage, Bangalore 560034 India, a company incorporated under laws of Delaware, USA, hereinafter refered to as "ASSIGNEE" on the other signed on 24 th December 2012 as per which Praveer Gupta and I, the INVENTOR assign already allocated US patent number 8127359, and all its children patents or patent apps for consideration of shares of Zeno Security Corporation , the ASSIGNEE I, the INVENTOR assign transfer and convey to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to, said patent application number 13/350,738 based on the above INVENTION throughout the world, TO HAVE and TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND, I, the INVENTOR do hereby covenant and agree to do all lawful acts and things, and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, affidavits, assignment, and other documents, which, may be reasonably required or necessary to effectively secure to, and vest in, said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed or intended so to be.

Dated this 7 th May, 2013.

INVENTOR Son-5 Kelika	Date: 7-5-2013
KELEKAR, Samir Gurunath	
Witnessed by: Elica H. 720455É	Date: 7-5-2013

PATENT REEL: 030379 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 05/09/2013**